

Kanta Rani Vs Gurbachan Singh (Gw.3.16)

Present : Sh. SS Sodhi, Adv, for petitioner.  
Sh. RK Monga, Adv, for respondent.

PW1 Kanta Rani is present and examined in chief. Her cross-examination deferred on request of learned counsel for respondent. Now PW 1 Kanta Rani is bound down for 17.8.2017 for her cross-examination and remaining evidence of petitioner be also produced on date fixed.

Dated: 26.7.2017

Karan Kumar

Next Date: 17.8.2017

Purpose:

(Jasvir Singh)

SDJM/GHS.